Terminal
Unit: mm
Applications
Features
Telecom application (indoor or outdoor BTS)
(21"/23" rack or cabinet)
Solar System
Wind system
Hybrid solution
Long life: 16 years design life
Good deep discharge resilience performance
Special plate design, long cycle lifetime
High thermal capacity, reduce the risk of
thermal out of control and drying hard,
can be used in bad enviroment
Flame retardant container UL94-V0
Positive plate: flat plate and grid-plate in PbCaSn-alloy
Negative plate:  flat plate and grid-plate in PbCaSn-alloy with long life expander material
Electrolyte: sulphuric acid , fixed as GEL by fumed silica
Separator:
Safety valve: valve with flame arrestor
 high quality microporous separator
Design
Layout
 Telecom Battery
 Renewable Energy Battery
 UPS Battery
 Front Terminal Battery-USFG SeriesGEL
Terminal Model: T13
Unit: mm
φ19
φ21
M6
4
USFG12-150(12V150AH)
Publication No.: UB-USFG-09-2015www. uplus-battery.comANHUI UPLUS ENERGY TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
Length
Width
Container Height
Total Height
150.0
114.6 AH/38.2. A
87.0 AH/87.0A
 AH/15.0A 0 (10hr,1.80V/cell,25 C)
0(3hr,1.75V/cell,25 C)
0(1hr,1.60V/cell,25 C)
550±2mm
126±2mm
 280±2mm
 280±2mm
0 USFG series batteries may be stored for up to 9 months at 25 C and
then a freshening charge is required.
For higher temperatures the time interval will be shorter.
Max. Discharge Current
Internal Resistance
Operating Temp. Range
12V
Specification
Capacity Affected by
Temperature
Rated Capacity (Ah)
ABS
1500A (5s)
Approx  3.0mΩ
Container Material
Nominal Voltage
Approx Weight
Terminal
Dimension
Self Discharge
Performance
T13
Approx  52.0 kg
103%
100%
86%
o 40 C
o 25 C
o 0 C
0 0 0Discharge: -20～55 C  Charge: 0～40 C  Storage: -20～50 C
ISO9001 ISO14001
Cycle Use
Standby Use
Initial Charging Current less than 39.5A.
Voltage: 14.4V at 25 C                       Temp. coefficient -30mV/ C0 0
Float voltage: 0 013.5V at 25 C               Temp. coefficient -18mV/ C
0 0Equalization voltage: 14.1V at 25 C  Temp. coefficient -18mV/ C
 Telecom Battery
 Renewable Energy Battery
 UPS Battery
 Front Terminal Battery-USFG SeriesGEL
0 0Constant Current Discharge (Amperes) at 25 C (77 F )
0 0Constant Power Discharge (Watts/cell) at 25 C (77 F )
USFG12-
150
TELECOM B
ATTERY-P
URE G
EL
ANHUI U
PLUS E
NERGY T
ECHNOLOGY C
O., L
TD.
atte
ry.
co
m
Nominal C
apacit
y:
12V150Ah/C
10/1
.80Vpc/2
5℃
Equaliz
ed V
olta
ge: 2
.30~2.35Vpc/2
5℃
Float V
olta
ge: 2
.23~2.27Vpc/2
5℃
Cyc
le A
pplic
atio
n: 2
.35~2.40Vpc/2
5℃
Te
rm
inal T
orq
ue: 3
.9~5.4N.m
Date of In
sta
lla
tio
n/C
ommiss
ion
Typ
ica
l W
eight: 5
2.0 K
g
1.85V/cell
1.80V/cell
1.75V/cell
1.70V/cell
1.67V/cell
1.60V/cell
F.V/Time 20min 30min 1h 2h 3h 4h 5h 6h 7h 8h 9h 10h 20h45min
125.8 98.7 75.3 63.2 44.3 33.8 28.0 24.1 20.5 18.2 16.4 15.0 14.3 7.59
144.0 110.3 83.0 69.7 47.9 36.2 29.6 25.4 21.6 19.0 17.2 15.8 15.0 7.90
161.9 121.3 89.8 74.6 50.8 38.2 31.0 26.4 22.3 19.7 17.7 16.2 15.3 8.06
174.4 129.9 95.3 79.0 53.9 39.8 32.1 27.2 23.1 20.4 18.3 16.7 15.6 8.16
181.5 135.0 98.7 81.9 55.3 41.1 32.9 27.7 23.5 20.7 18.5 16.9 15.8 8.24
196.7 144.5 106.0 87.0 57.5 42.7 34.1 28.6 24.1 21.1 18.9 17.2 16.1 8.36
F.V/Time
1.85V/cell
1.80V/cell
1.75V/cell
1.70V/cell
1.67V/cell
1.60V/cell
20min 30min 1h 2h 3h 4h 5h 6h 7h 8h 9h 10h 20h45min
240.7 190.2 146.0 123.0 86.6 66.1 55.0 47.7 40.7 36.1 32.6 29.9 28.6 15.1
272.1 210.5 159.5 135.0 93.2 70.6 58.1 49.9 42.6 37.7 34.1 31.3 29.8 15.7
302.4 229.0 170.9 143.8 98.5 74.4 60.6 51.6 43.9 38.9 35.1 32.2 30.3 16.0
322.2 243.6 180.8 151.6 104.0 77.3 62.5 53.1 45.4 40.1 36.1 33.0 31.0 16.2
331.6 249.7 185.6 156.1 106.1 79.4 63.8 54.0 46.0 40.6 36.6 33.4 31.3 16.4
355.4 265.6 198.3 164.9 109.9 82.2 66.0 55.5 47.0 41.4 37.1 34.1 31.9 16.6
Publication No.: UB-USFG-09-2015www. uplus-battery.comANHUI UPLUS ENERGY TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
Characteristic Curve
 Telecom Battery
 Renewable Energy Battery
 UPS Battery
 Front Terminal Battery-USFG SeriesGEL
Number of Cycles
30
40
60
80
E
xt
ra
ct
ed
 c
ap
ac
it
y
in
 %
20
10
50
70
90
100
300 600 900 1200 1500 1800 2100 2400 2700 3000
Cycle Life in Relation to Depth of Discharge
3025
C3
C5
C10
C1
201510
Battery temperature/℃
50-5-10-15-20
30
40
60
80
110
50
70
90
100
Av
ai
la
bl
e
ca
pa
ci
ty
 /
%
0.5
Battery temperature
2
5
10
12
14
16
18
Charging voltage
2.25V/cell
Li
fe
 e
xp
ec
ta
nc
y(
ye
ar
)
20 0
C30 40 50
Temperature Effects in Relation to Battery Capacity Effect of Temperature on Long Term Float Life
0 5 10 15 20 25
Storage time (months)
40℃
20
40
60
80
100
120
30℃
20℃
10℃
A
va
ila
b
le
 c
ap
ac
it
y
/ %
General Relation of Capacity VS. Storage Time
250C
0 4 8 12 16 20 24 28
Charging Time(hours)
32
2.0
2.1
2.2
2.3
2.4
(V/cell)(A)
0.02C
0C
0.04C
0.06C
0.08C
0.1C
%
20
40
60
80
100
120
CHARGE
VOLUME
CHARGING
CURRENT
CHARGING
VOLTAGE
AFTER 50% DISCHARGE
AFTER 100% DISCHARGE
CHARGE VOLTAGE
(Constant 2.25v/cell)
CHARGED VOLUME
CHARGING CURRENT
（0.1CA-2.25V/cell） 0Temperature（25 C）
0
C=C10
1 2 4 6 810 20 40 60 2 4 6 8 10 20
0.053C0.1C
0.2C
0.4C
0.6C
1C2C
min H
Discharge Time
Te
rm
in
al
 V
ol
ta
ge
(V
)
0
Temperature 25 C
1.3
1.5
1.67
1.83
2.0
2.16
C=C10
Discharge Characteristics Float Charging Characteristics
Publication No.: UB-USFG-09-2015www. uplus-battery.comANHUI UPLUS ENERGY TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.